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Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
Analysis (2022-2023)

In the session 2022-2023, feedback was taken from the college teachers based on the
curriculum. A total of 22 teachers registered their opinion. Analysis of teacher’s feedback as follows:



Particulars

In Percentage

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Total

Aims & objectives of the syllabus are well

defined & clear to teachers & students.
sreTesRaT= ey Rieres smivr faearentar =ien weHr gfenfva

ST TIT IR,

73

27

100

Syllabus is contemporary & need based.
STVATESHY T THFAN  STOT TSR ST TR,

45

41

09

05

100

Programs outcomes of the curriculum is well
defined.
STITESHAT TROMTH <TRTEET SRt i shet 1.

73

23

04

100

Sufficient number of prescribed books on the
syllabi are available in the library.

50

36

09

05

100

Curriculum having good academic flexibility.
SR T 3T EIN

54

36

05

05

100

Course content fulfils the need of students.

36

50

09

05

100

Need of review of the curriculum.

59

27

14

100

Curriculum enhance employability
FTVATESHH ST &7 aeer.

41

41

14

04

100

The Curriculum is balanced with regard to the
theoretical and practical knowledge.

STATSEH &1 Hgifcsh ST sTareTiier Firean devla dqford ST,

45

36

14

05

100

10

The course/syllabus of the subject has increased
my

knowledge & perspective in the subject area.
STEATEFATIR forer |mwaft e ferarreicr 9T et 311 37ifi

Y1 Seeta 3T

50

32

18

100

11

Syllabus is sufficient to bridge the gap between
industry standards/current global scenarios and
academics.
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32

36

14

14

04

100

12

Total wgor

558

385

106

47

04

1100

13

Average Percentage
TFFAR

50.72%

35%

9.63%

4.27

0.3

100%




Conclusions:

1. Teachers are satisfied with the aims and objectives of the syllabus because 73% of the teachers
have remarked as ‘Strongly Agree’ and the rest 27% of them have remarked as ‘Agree’.

2. Most of the teachers are of the opinion that the curriculum is contemporary, and need based as
45% have remarked ‘strongly Agree’ and 41% “Agree’. Only 9 % & 5% of them have remarked

‘Neutral” & ‘Disagree’ respectively.

3. 73% and 23% teachers think that the program outcomes of the curriculum are well defined

with ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ remarks. Rest of the teachers have remarked ‘Neutral’ here.

4. In reference to having enough prescribed books on the syllabi available in the library, 50% of
the teachers ‘Strongly Agree’, 36 % ‘Agree’ where 9 % have remarked ‘Neutral” and 5%

‘Disagree’.

5. Almost half of the teachers are of the opinion that the curriculum has good academic flexibility
with 54% as ‘Strongly Agree’ remark whereas 36% of them have given ‘Agree’ remark and 5%
each have ‘Neutral’& ‘Disagree’ opinion about the same.

6. Most of the teachers think that the course content fulfills the need of students as 36% of them
remarked as ‘Strongly Agree’. 50% have remarked ‘Agree’ and 9% & 5% respectively are
‘Neutral” & ‘Disagree’ thought.

7. About the need of review of the curriculum, Majority of the teachers with 59% *Strongly
Agree’, 27% ‘Agree’ and 14% are of ‘Neutral” opinion.

8. 41% of the teachers are of ‘Strongly Agree’ thought about the current curriculum enhancing
employability of the students and 41% ‘Agree’ and 14% & 4% were ‘Neutral’& ‘Disagree’
respectively.

9. The Curriculum is balanced with regard to the theoretical and practical knowledge is been
remarked by 45% teachers as ‘Strongly Agree’, whereas 36% of them ‘Agree’ and 14%

‘Neutral *& 5% are ‘Disagree’

10. 50% teachers ‘Strongly Agree’ that the course/syllabus of the subject has increased my

knowledge & perspective in the subject area, 32% ‘Agree’ and 18% are of ‘Neutral’ opinion
about the same.

11. About the syllabus being sufficient to bridge the gap between industry standards/current
global scenarios and academics, 32% teachers remarked ‘Strongly Agree’, 36% remarked
‘Agree’ and 14% are ‘Neutral’, 14% ‘Disagree’ and 4% are ‘Strongly Disagree’ in thought
about it.
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Students’ Feedback on Curriculum
Analysis (2022-2023)

In the session 2022-2023, feedback was taken from the college students based on the Curriculum. A
total number of 51 students registered their opinion. Analysis of students feedback as follows:

S. Particulars In Percentage
No. Strongly | Agree Neutral | Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree

1 Curriculum updated enough 55 39 4 2 - 100
STVATHERT GLET SIS HolaT TR,

2 Curriculum content interesting 42 52 6 - - 100
TR T ST 3118

3 Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 45 43 10 2 - 100
STVATESRA QAT ST 01 Al

4 Curriculum helping in developing your 42 45 10 3 - 100
personality
STVATESA QAT SAThHTS foehid oA 7ed Lt

5 Curriculum applicable in daily life 35 47 12 6 - 100

6 Curriculum is relevant for the solution of 35 47 12 6 - 100
local problems
TTieh T ARt ShuaTeTdl STTashy s 31

7 Need to include skill based content in 49 41 10 --- - 100
current curriculum
HEATSAT STATHHATT I ST qraaft waTfr oy
TTawH L

8 The course has enhanced my knowledge as 47 41 8 4 - 100
well as my skills and capabilities
AT STVATEFAT T3 WS FH e I FHHered AT emt
Bl

9 The entire syllabus is completed in time 49 41 6 2 2 100
wut arserEsHT dokd ot Bt

10 The assessment and evolution process is fair 65 29 4 2 - 100
and unbiased
AT ST FeemTa SR = ST o werandt a1

11 The teachers encourage the students to 63 37 --- --- - 100
participated in extra-curricular, co-curricular
activities
freren feremeatar sifefen sremasRATa wewEl ST
TreaTfed AT

12 The teachers keep the students updated about 57 39 4 --- - 100
the latest development in the subject/area of
knowledge
farerer ferameatar JmTea fasarrdter Tevan fawmmeEe
ITULE AT

13 Total wwo 584 501 86 27 2 1200

14 Average Percentage 48.66 % 41.75% | 7.16 % 2.25% 18 % 100 %
T FRaRY




Conclusion :

1.

10.

11.

12.

55% of students are ‘Strongly Agree’ that Curriculum is updated enough. 39% of students
‘Agree’ with that, 4% ‘Neutral” and 2% of students ‘Disagree’ for the same .

42% and 52% of the students are ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’” with the reference of
interesting curriculum content. 6% of the students are ‘Neutral’ with the same.

With the reference of Curriculum fulfilling their expectation, 45% & 43% of the students are
‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ respectively. Similar 10% of students ‘Neutral” and 2% of the
students ‘Disagree’ with that.

42% & 45% of students ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ with helping curriculum for personality
development. 10% students are ‘Neutral’, similarly 3% of the students ‘Disagree’ with that.
35% & 47% of students are ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ with the curriculum applicable in
daily life. And similarly 12% & 6% of the students are ‘Neutral’ and ‘Disagree’ with the
same.

35% & 47% of the students are ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ for the curriculum is relevant
for the solution of local problems. Along with 12% and 6% of the students are ‘Neutral” and
‘Disagree’ respectively with the same.

49% and 41% of the students ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ that need to include skill based
content in current curriculum. 10% of the students ‘Neutral” with the same.

47% and 41% of students have opinion that the course has enhanced their knowledge as well
as skills and capabilities. 8% and 4% of students are ‘Neutral’ and ‘Disagree’ with the same.
49% & 41% of the students are ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ the entire syllabus is completed
in time. 6%, 2% & 2% of students were ‘Neutral’, ‘Disagree’ and ‘Strongly Disagree’
respectively.

In the reference of fair and unbiased assessment and evaluation prosses, it is ‘Strongly Agree’
are 65% of the students and 29% of the students are ‘Agree’. 4% & 2% of the students are
‘Neutral’ and ‘Disagree’ with the same.

63% and 37% of the students given their opinion to ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’ for the
teachers encourage the students to participate in extra-curricular, co-curricular activities.
57% and 39% of the students are ‘Strongly Agree’ and “Agree’ for the teachers keep the
students updated about the latest development in the subject. 4% of the students are ‘Neural’
with the same.



